UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction:  UKIAH

First Date: 08/13/12025
Last Date: 08/13/2025

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

250801099

250801101

250801105

250801107

250801108

25-1764
250801111

250801112

250801113

250801114

250801115

250801119

250801122

250801124

250801125

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

00:01:22

02:54:24

04:17:02

05:15:13

05:18:07

07:00:45

07:19:21

07:32:09

07:58:53

08:09:19

08:26:07

08:42:54

08:49:40

09:06:13

DOMESTIC

RP REPORTING VERBAL DOMESTIC AT LOC //
PARTIES CODE 4

THEFT

POSS THEFT OCCD // ADVISED ON RO
ALARM

1033 459 // BUILDING CODE 4

TRESPASS

RP REPORTING TRESPASSER AT LOC // NEG
TRESPASSER // EMP ON SITE

ASSAULT FELONY/WEAPON/GBI

RP REPORTING 245 // CASE NUMBER ISSUED
IN ERROR CASE# 25-1764

CITY DEPOSIT

DEPOSIT READY // SERVICE PROVIDED
DISTURBANCE

MALE IFO LOC YELLING IN A WHEELCHAIR //
SUBJ LEFT LOC UPON REQ

THEFT

LATE REPORT OF POSS THEFT // SUBJ
ADVISED TO CONTACT PROP OWNER FOR
ISSUES

BATTERY

LATE 242 VICT AT LOC // INCIDENT OCC'D IN
SANTA ROSA AND INFO TAKEN

ALARM

1033 459 AT LOC // CODE 4 AND SECURE
WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK ON SUBJ ON THE GROUND //

OFFICER OUT WITH SUBJ PRIOR TO CALL FOR
SERVICE

CITIZEN ASSIST

CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING DL STATUS
/I ASSISTANCE PROVIDED

RECKLESS VEH

RECKLESS VEH N/B ON STATE // INFO
PASSED OVER TO CHP

ALARM

1033 459 AT LOC // BUILDING CODE 4 AND
SECURE

1045 S STATE ST. UKIAH

755 N STATE ST. UKIAH

210 NORTON ST. UKIAH

901 S STATE ST. UKIAH

915 N STATE ST. UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

715 VILLAGE CI. UKIAH

490 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH

275 HOSPITAL DR. UKIAH

237 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH

E GOBBI ST // S STATE ST. UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

1188 N STATE ST. UKIAH

210 NORTON ST. UKIAH

COWAN.ALEX

ONeill. Trev

COWAN.ALEX

ONeill. Trev

COWAN.ALEX

Officer Name and ID null

NEECE.CHRISTOPHER

BREECE.RYAN

PEREZ.SAUL

NEECE.CHRISTOPHER

Officer Name and ID null

PEREZ.SAUL

Officer Name and ID null

NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
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250801128 08/13/2025 09:28:41 WARRANT SERVICE 1347 ROSE AV. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
250801128 08/13/2025 09:28:41 WARRANT SERVICE 1347 ROSE AV. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
CASE# 25-1766 REPORT TAKEN FOR 30305 PC
25-1766
250801131 08/13/2025 09:41:13 BE ON THE LOOKOUT 901 N MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG BAKER.TYLER
RECKLESS DRIVER NB ON MAIN // AREA
CHECKED UTL GOA
250801132 08/13/2025 09:40:19 DISTURBANCE 620 S DORA ST. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
UNWANTED MALE SUBJ BANGING ON THE
WALLS // AREA CHECKED UTL GOA
250801135 08/13/2025 10:09:06 FOUND PROPERTY 1211 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
FOUND PROPERTY AT LOC // TAKEN AS
FOUND PROPERTY
250801136 08/13/2025 10:21:26 DISTURBANCE 700 RIVER DR. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
ONGOING ISSUE WITH SUBJ IN APARTMENTS
YELLING // SUBJ CONTACTED AND ADVISED
250801139 08/13/2025 10:33:04 ANIMAL 216 BURLINGTON DR. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
INJURED CAT AT LOC // CASE# 25-1765
REPORT TAKEN
25-1765
250801141 08/13/2025 10:52:30 PARKING COMPLAINT 500 KEMPPE WY. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
VEHICLE GREEN TAGGED
250801143 08/13/2025 11:00:31 DISTURBANCE 680 S STATE ST. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
10-66 MALE SUBJ IN THE AREA // AREA
CHECKED UTL GOA
250801144 08/13/2025 11:24:40 REPOSSESSED VEHICLE 1340 S STATE ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
REPO TOW FROM LOT // VEH ENTERED
250801147 08/13/2025 12:58:28 JUVENILE PROBLEM N STATE ST // EMPIRE DR. UKIAH BEAK.RORY
JUV(S) RIDING BIKES IN THE ROADWAY // UTL
GOA
250801148 08/13/2025 13:12:30 MISC SERVICE 747 S STATE ST. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
APS REQ OFFICER FOR 368 REPORT// DOC
REPORT TAKEN// REFER CASE# 25-1767
25-1767
250801149 08/13/2025 13:07:57 JUVENILE PROBLEM 915 E OAK ST. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
RP REQ 21 REGARDING JUVENILE ISSUE //
INFO TAKEN AND DOCUMENTED
250801150 08/13/2025 13:20:02 PARKING COMPLAINT 400 N FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG BAKER.TYLER

RP REPORTING PARKING ISSUE AT LOCATION
/I OWNER LOCATED AND ISSUE RESOLVED
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250801151 08/13/2025 13:41:38 REGISTRANT 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH CASTANON.DEVEN

250801151 08/13/2025 13:41:38 REGISTRANT 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH CASTANON.DEVEN
290 REG

250801152 08/13/2025 13:55:47 ANIMAL 474 N FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
RP REQ 21 REGARDING A LOOSE DOG IN THE
AREA /I INFO TAKEN

250801153 08/13/2025 13:58:15 MISC SERVICE 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
RP REQ TO SPEAK TO OFFICER ABOUT PROIR
CFS // INFO ONLY

250801154 08/13/2025 14:28:17 SUSP PERSON 602 N STATE ST. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
RP REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER
REGARDING SUSP PERSON // RP WAS
COUNSELED AND ADVISED ON HOW TO
OBTAIN A RESTRAINING ORDER

250801155 08/13/2025 14:38:11 TRESPASS 1212 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
UNWANTED FEMALE IFO LOC // SUBJ MOVED
ALONG UPON REQUEST

250801156 08/13/2025 15:00:08 MISC SERVICE 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER RE PROPERTY
DISTRUCTION // INFO PROVIDED

250801157 08/13/2025 14:55:46 ASSAULT/BATTERY-MISD 976 MARLENE ST. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
242 JUST OCCURRED // NEG PROSECUTION
DESIRED

250801158 08/13/2025 15:12:06 FOUND PROPERTY 605 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
FOUND H&S AT LOC // ITEM PICKED UP FOR
DISTRUCTION // REFER CASE# 25-1768

25-1768

250801160 08/13/2025 15:31:39 SUSP PERSON 1115 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
ARRESTED MICHAEL GIAQUINTO AGE 24 OF
UKIAH ON LOCAL WARRANT // SUBJ BOOKED
INTO CJ // REFER CASE # 25-1769

25-1769

250801163 08/13/2025 15:49:27 DOMESTIC CLARA AV // MASON ST. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
PASSERBY REPORTING A 273.5 // UTL GOA

250801165 08/13/2025 16:35:38 JUVENILE PROBLEM 628 N STATE ST. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
JUV ISSUE // UTL GOA

250801166 08/13/2025 16:44:37 BATTERY 998 S STATE ST. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
LATE REPORT 242 // LOG DOC # PROVIDED

250801167 08/13/2025 17:05:50 CIVIL MATTERS 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
CIVIL ISSUE // IMFO ONLY

250801168 08/13/2025 17:04:38 WELFARE CHECK E GOBBI ST // WAUGH LN. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
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250801168 08/13/2025 17:04:38 WELFARE CHECK E GOBBI ST // WAUGH LN. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
WELFARE CHECK ON FA // UTL GOA
250801169 08/13/2025 17:29:01 ALARM 1400 HASTINGS AV. UKIAH PEREZ.SAUL
1033 COMMERCIAL VIDEO ALARM // BUILDING
SECURE
250801170 08/13/2025 17:44:58 ALARM 1031 N STATE ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
10-33 COMMERCIAL // RP CANCELED
250801171 08/13/2025 18:19:29 WELFARE CHECK 237 N MCPHERSON ST. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
WELFARE CHECK // RP CODE 4
250801172 08/13/2025 18:45:02 CIVIL MATTERS 500 CASA DEL NOYO DR. FORT BRAGG MARTINEZ . KEYONA
RP REPORTING CIVIL MATTER // ATTEMPTED
TO CONTACT // NEG ANSWER
250801173 08/13/2025 18:50:39 CITIZEN ASSIST 205 W GOBBI ST. UKIAH Acuna.Oscar
RP REPORTING CIVIL ISSUE // STAND BY
COMPLETED
250801178 08/13/2025 19:34:05 HIT AND RUN T/C 485 OAK MANOR DR. UKIAH ONeill. Trev
RP REPORTING HIT AND RUN // NEG
PROSECUTION DESIRED
250801180 08/13/2025 20:08:11  CITIZEN ASSIST 1045 S STATE ST. UKIAH Acuna.Oscar
ARRESTED JOE STRA AGE 53 OF SUSANVILLE
FOR X2 OUT OF COUNTY FELONY WARRANTS //
SUBJ BOOKED AT CJ // CASE# 25-1770
25-1770
250801181 08/13/2025 20:10:52 911 HANGUP 275 SAN JACINTA DR. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
911 OPEN LINE // DISTANT NOISE HEARD IN
BACKGROUND // SOUNDS ACCIDENTAL
250801183 08/13/2025 20:52:28 MISSING PERSON 600 LIVE OAK AVE. UKIAH COWAN.ALEX
RP REPORTING 6YO JUV WALKED AWAY FROM
LOC UTL // JUV LOCATED AND CODE 4
250801186 08/13/2025 21:11:10 DISTURBANCE CLIFF WAY//OCEAN VIEW DR. FORT BRAGG MARTINEZ . KEYONA
RP REPORTIG DIST AT LOC // AREA CHECKED
/I UTL GOA
250801187 08/13/2025 21:10:56 MISSING PERSON 145 E CHURCH ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
RP REPORTING POSS LOCATE OF MPJ // INFO
TAKEN
250801188 08/13/2025 21:12:31 CHILD ENDANGERMENT 145 E CHURCH ST. UKIAH Acuna.Oscar
RP REPORTING JUV ISSUE // AREA CHECKED //
UTL // BOLO TO BE ISSUED
250801190 08/13/2025 21:35:21 MISSING PERSON 1166 MULBERRY ST. UKIAH ONeill. Trev

RP REPOTING MISSING JUV // MP REPORT
TAKEN BOLO SENT CASE# 25-1771
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250801190

25-1771
250801191

250801194

250801196

250801197

250801198

250801199

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

21:35:21

21:45:07

22:04:14

22:30:47

23:14:45

23:35:44

23:43:19

MISSING PERSON

CHILD ENDANGERMENT

RP REPORTING JUV WALKED AWAY FROM
LOCATION // JUV BACK IN CPS CUSTODY //

JUV RANAWAY FROM PLACEMENT // JUV
MADE CONTACT W/ RP ADVISED SHE WAS SAFE
SUSP CIRC

RP REPORTING SUSP JUV WALKING AROUND
THE PARKING LOT AT LOC // SUBJ

CONTACTED CODE 4 ADVISED TO STAY AWAY
FROM THE AREA NEG HBD // SUBJ STAYING

W/ AUNT MANAGEMENT OKAY WITH IT C4
WELFARE CHECK

RP REQUEST WELL CHECK ON MA SUBJ AT LOC
/1 SUBJ TRANSPORTED TO AHUV FOR 5150 HOLD
/I CRISIS IS PLACING THE HOLD

LOST PROPERTY

RP REPORTING LOST FIREARM // RP ASLEEP
WISHES TO REPORT INC TOMORROW

SUSP CIRC

RP REPORTING 1066 CIRCS // INFO TAKEN
DOMESTIC

RP REPORTING DOMESTIC VERBAL // VERBAL
ONLY PARTIES SEPARATED MA HALF WILL BE
LEAVING FOR THE EVENING

1166 MULBERRY ST. UKIAH

727 S STATE ST. UKIAH

750 S STATE ST. UKIAH

745 VILLAGE CI. UKIAH

950 N STATE ST. UKIAH

710 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

660 DORA AV, UKIAH

ONeill. Trev

COWAN.ALEX

Acuna.Oscar

ONeill. Trev

Acuna.Oscar

ARELLANO.HUMBERTO

Acuna,Oscar
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