First Date: 08/13/2025

Jurisdiction: UKIAH Last Date: 08/13/2025

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
250801099	08/13/2025 00:01:22	DOMESTIC RP REPORTING VERBAL DOMESTIC AT LOC // PARTIES CODE 4	1045 S STATE ST, UKIAH	COWAN.ALEX
250801101	08/13/2025 02:54:24	THEFT	755 N STATE ST, UKIAH	ONeill, Trev
250801105	08/13/2025 04:17:02	POSS THEFT OCCD // ADVISED ON RO ALARM	210 NORTON ST. UKIAH	COWAN,ALEX
250801107	08/13/2025 05:15:13	1033 459 // BUILDING CODE 4 TRESPASS RP REPORTING TRESPASSER AT LOC // NEG TRESPASSER // EMP ON SITE	901 S STATE ST. UKIAH	ONeill.Trey
250801108	08/13/2025 05:18:07	ASSAULT FELONY/WEAPON/GBI RP REPORTING 245 // CASE NUMBER ISSUED IN ERROR CASE# 25-1764	915 N STATE ST. UKIAH	COWAN.ALEX
25-1764 250801111	08/13/2025 07:00:45	CITY DEPOSIT	300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
250801112	08/13/2025 07:19:21	DEPOSIT READY // SERVICE PROVIDED DISTURBANCE MALE IFO LOC YELLING IN A WHEELCHAIR // SUBJ LEFT LOC UPON REQ	715 VILLAGE CI. UKIAH	NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
250801113	08/13/2025 07:32:09	THEFT LATE REPORT OF POSS THEFT // SUBJ ADVISED TO CONTACT PROP OWNER FOR ISSUES	490 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH	BREECE.RYAN
250801114	08/13/2025 07:58:53	BATTERY LATE 242 VICT AT LOC // INCIDENT OCC'D IN SANTA ROSA AND INFO TAKEN	275 HOSPITAL DR. UKIAH	PEREZ.SAUL
250801115	08/13/2025 08:09:19	ALARM	237 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH	NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
250801119	08/13/2025 08:26:07	1033 459 AT LOC // CODE 4 AND SECURE WELFARE CHECK WELFARE CHECK ON SUBJ ON THE GROUND // OFFICER OUT WITH SUBJ PRIOR TO CALL FOR SERVICE	E GOBBI ST // S STATE ST. UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
250801122	08/13/2025 08:42:54	CITIZEN ASSIST CONTACT VIA 10-21 REGARDING DL STATUS // ASSISTANCE PROVIDED	300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH	PEREZ.SAUL
250801124	08/13/2025 08:49:40	RECKLESS VEH RECKLESS VEH N/B ON STATE // INFO PASSED OVER TO CHP	1188 N STATE ST. UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
250801125	08/13/2025 09:06:13	ALARM 1033 459 AT LOC // BUILDING CODE 4 AND SECURE	210 NORTON ST. UKIAH	NEECE.CHRISTOPHER

08/14/20 04:03:56 Page 1 of 51

First Date: 08/13/2025

Jurisdiction: UKIAH Last Date: 08/13/2025

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
250801128	08/13/2025 09:28:41	WARRANT SERVICE	1347 ROSE AV. UKIAH	BREECE.RYAN
250801128	08/13/2025 09:28:41	WARRANT SERVICE CASE# 25-1766 REPORT TAKEN FOR 30305 PC	1347 ROSE AV. UKIAH	BREECE.RYAN
25-1766 250801131	08/13/2025 09:41:13	BE ON THE LOOKOUT RECKLESS DRIVER NB ON MAIN // AREA CHECKED UTL GOA	901 N MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG	BAKER.TYLER
250801132	08/13/2025 09:40:19	DISTURBANCE UNWANTED MALE SUBJ BANGING ON THE WALLS // AREA CHECKED UTL GOA	620 S DORA ST. UKIAH	PEREZ.SAUL
250801135	08/13/2025 10:09:06		1211 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG	PACHECO.AMANDA
250801136	08/13/2025 10:21:26	DISTURBANCE ONGOING ISSUE WITH SUBJ IN APARTMENTS YELLING // SUBJ CONTACTED AND ADVISED	700 RIVER DR. FORT BRAGG	PACHECO.AMANDA
250801139	08/13/2025 10:33:04	ANIMAL INJURED CAT AT LOC // CASE# 25-1765 REPORT TAKEN	216 BURLINGTON DR. UKIAH	BREECE,RYAN
25-1765	00/40/0005 40 50 00	DARKING COMPLAINT	500 (/5MPD5 MM/ 50D7 DD 400	DAGUEGO AMANDA
250801141	08/13/2025 10:52:30	PARKING COMPLAINT VEHICLE GREEN TAGGED	500 KEMPPE WY, FORT BRAGG	PACHECO,AMANDA
250801143	08/13/2025 11:00:31		680 S STATE ST, UKIAH	NEECE,CHRISTOPHER
250801144	08/13/2025 11:24:40	REPOSSESSED VEHICLE	1340 S STATE ST, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
250801147	08/13/2025 12:58:28	REPO TOW FROM LOT // VEH ENTERED JUVENILE PROBLEM JUV(S) RIDING BIKES IN THE ROADWAY // UTL GOA	N STATE ST // EMPIRE DR. UKIAH	BEAK,RORY
250801148	08/13/2025 13:12:30	MISC SERVICE APS REQ OFFICER FOR 368 REPORT// DOC REPORT TAKEN// REFER CASE# 25-1767	747 S STATE ST, UKIAH	NEECE,CHRISTOPHER
25-1767				
250801149	08/13/2025 13:07:57	JUVENILE PROBLEM RP REQ 21 REGARDING JUVENILE ISSUE // INFO TAKEN AND DOCUMENTED	915 E OAK ST. FORT BRAGG	PACHECO.AMANDA
250801150	08/13/2025 13:20:02	PARKING COMPLAINT RP REPORTING PARKING ISSUE AT LOCATION // OWNER LOCATED AND ISSUE RESOLVED	400 N FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG	BAKER.TYLER

08/14/20 04:03:56 Page 2 of 51

First Date: 08/13/2025

Jurisdiction: UKIAH Last Date: 08/13/2025

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
250801151	08/13/2025 13:41:38	REGISTRANT	300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH	CASTANON,DEVEN
250801151	08/13/2025 13:41:38	REGISTRANT	300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH	CASTANON, DEVEN
250801152	08/13/2025 13:55:47	290 REG ANIMAL RP REQ 21 REGARDING A LOOSE DOG IN THE	474 N FRANKLIN ST, FORT BRAGG	PACHECO,AMANDA
250801153	08/13/2025 13:58:15	AREA // INFO TAKEN MISC SERVICE RP REQ TO SPEAK TO OFFICER ABOUT PROIR CFS // INFO ONLY	300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH	NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
250801154	08/13/2025 14:28:17		602 N STATE ST, UKIAH	PEREZ.SAUL
250801155	08/13/2025 14:38:11	TRESPASS UNWANTED FEMALE IFO LOC // SUBJ MOVED ALONG UPON REQUEST	1212 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH	NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
250801156	08/13/2025 15:00:08	MISC SERVICE REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER RE PROPERTY DISTRUCTION // INFO PROVIDED	300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH	BREECE,RYAN
250801157	08/13/2025 14:55:46	ASSAULT/BATTERY-MISD 242 JUST OCCURRED // NEG PROSECUTION DESIRED	976 MARLENE ST. UKIAH	PEREZ,SAUL
250801158	08/13/2025 15:12:06	FOUND PROPERTY FOUND H&S AT LOC // ITEM PICKED UP FOR DISTRUCTION // REFER CASE# 25-1768	605 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH	NEECE, CHRISTOPHER
25-1768				
250801160	08/13/2025 15:31:39	SUSP PERSON ARRESTED MICHAEL GIAQUINTO AGE 24 OF UKIAH ON LOCAL WARRANT // SUBJ BOOKED INTO CJ // REFER CASE # 25-1769	1115 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH	PEREZ.SAUL
25-1769 250801163	08/13/2025 15:49:27	DOMESTIC	CLARA AV // MASON ST, UKIAH	NEECE, CHRISTOPHER
250801165	08/13/2025 16:35:38	PASSERBY REPORTING A 273.5 // UTL GOA JUVENILE PROBLEM	628 N STATE ST, UKIAH	PEREZ,SAUL
250801166	08/13/2025 16:44:37	JUV ISSUE // UTL GOA BATTERY	998 S STATE ST, UKIAH	NEECE,CHRISTOPHER
250801167	08/13/2025 17:05:50	LATE REPORT 242 // LOG DOC # PROVIDED CIVIL MATTERS	300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH	NEECE,CHRISTOPHER
250801168	08/13/2025 17:04:38	CIVIL ISSUE // IMFO ONLY WELFARE CHECK	E GOBBI ST // WAUGH LN, UKIAH	PEREZ,SAUL

08/14/20 04:03:56 Page 3 of 51

First Date: 08/13/2025

Jurisdiction: UKIAH Last Date: 08/13/2025

Call/OCA	Date/Time	Complaint	Location	Officer
Number		Press Release		
250801168	08/13/2025 17:04:38	WELFARE CHECK	E GOBBI ST // WAUGH LN, UKIAH	PEREZ.SAUL
250801169	08/13/2025 17:29:01	WELFARE CHECK ON FA // UTL GOA ALARM	1400 HASTINGS AV. UKIAH	PEREZ.SAUL
250801170	08/13/2025 17:44:58	1033 COMMERCIAL VIDEO ALARM // BUILDING SECURE ALARM	1031 N STATE ST. UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
250801171	08/13/2025 18:19:29	10-33 COMMERCIAL // RP CANCELED WELFARE CHECK	237 N MCPHERSON ST, FORT BRAGG	PACHECO,AMANDA
250801172	08/13/2025 18:45:02	WELFARE CHECK // RP CODE 4 CIVIL MATTERS	500 CASA DEL NOYO DR. FORT BRAGG	MARTINEZ.KEYONA
		RP REPORTING CIVIL MATTER // ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT // NEG ANSWER		
250801173	08/13/2025 18:50:39	CITIZEN ASSIST	205 W GOBBI ST, UKIAH	Acuna,Oscar
250801178	08/13/2025 19:34:05	RP REPORTING CIVIL ISSUE // STAND BY COMPLETED HIT AND RUN T/C	485 OAK MANOR DR. UKIAH	ONeill.Trey
250801180	08/13/2025 20:08:11	RP REPORTING HIT AND RUN // NEG PROSECUTION DESIRED CITIZEN ASSIST	1045 S STATE ST. UKIAH	Acuna,Oscar
		ARRESTED JOE STRA AGE 53 OF SUSANVILLE FOR X2 OUT OF COUNTY FELONY WARRANTS // SUBJ BOOKED AT CJ // CASE# 25-1770		
25-1770				
250801181	08/13/2025 20:10:52	911 OPEN LINE // DISTANT NOISE HEARD IN	275 SAN JACINTA DR. UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
250801183	08/13/2025 20:52:28	BACKGROUND // SOUNDS ACCIDENTAL MISSING PERSON	600 LIVE OAK AVE. UKIAH	COWAN,ALEX
		RP REPORTING 6YO JUV WALKED AWAY FROM LOC UTL // JUV LOCATED AND CODE 4		
250801186	08/13/2025 21:11:10	DISTURBANCE RP REPORTIG DIST AT LOC // AREA CHECKED // UTL GOA	CLIFF WAY//OCEAN VIEW DR, FORT BRAGG	MARTINEZ.KEYONA
250801187	08/13/2025 21:10:56	MISSING PERSON RP REPORTING POSS LOCATE OF MPJ // INFO	145 E CHURCH ST, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
250801188	08/13/2025 21:12:31	TAKEN CHILD ENDANGERMENT	145 E CHURCH ST. UKIAH	Acuna.Oscar
250901100	00/12/2025 21:25:24	RP REPORTING JUV ISSUE // AREA CHECKED // UTL // BOLO TO BE ISSUED MISSING PERSON	1166 MIII DEDDV ST. LIVIALI	ONeill Tray
250801190	08/13/2025 21:35:21	RP REPOTING MISSING JUV // MP REPORT TAKEN BOLO SENT CASE# 25-1771	1166 MULBERRY ST. UKIAH	ONeill.Trev

08/14/20 04:03:56 Page 4 of 51

First Date: 08/13/2025

Jurisdiction: UKIAH Last Date: 08/13/2025

 Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
250801190 25-1771	08/13/2025 21:35:21	MISSING PERSON	1166 MULBERRY ST. UKIAH	ONeill, Trey
250801191	08/13/2025 21:45:07	CHILD ENDANGERMENT RP REPORTING JUV WALKED AWAY FROM LOCATION // JUV BACK IN CPS CUSTODY // JUV RANAWAY FROM PLACEMENT // JUV MADE CONTACT W/ RP ADVISED SHE WAS SAFE	727 S STATE ST. UKIAH	COWAN.ALEX
250801194	08/13/2025 22:04:14	SUSP CIRC RP REPORTING SUSP JUV WALKING AROUND THE PARKING LOT AT LOC // SUBJ CONTACTED CODE 4 ADVISED TO STAY AWAY FROM THE AREA NEG HBD // SUBJ STAYING W/ AUNT MANAGEMENT OKAY WITH IT C4	750 S STATE ST, UKIAH	Acuna,Oscar
250801196	08/13/2025 22:30:47	WELFARE CHECK RP REQUEST WELL CHECK ON MA SUBJ AT LOC // SUBJ TRANSPORTED TO AHUV FOR 5150 HOLD // CRISIS IS PLACING THE HOLD	745 VILLAGE CI. UKIAH	ONeill.Trey
250801197	08/13/2025 23:14:45	LOST PROPERTY RP REPORTING LOST FIREARM // RP ASLEEP WISHES TO REPORT INC TOMORROW	950 N STATE ST, UKIAH	Acuna.Oscar
250801198	08/13/2025 23:35:44	SUSP CIRC RP REPORTING 1066 CIRCS // INFO TAKEN	710 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG	ARELLANO.HUMBERTO
250801199	08/13/2025 23:43:19	DOMESTIC RP REPORTING DOMESTIC VERBAL // VERBAL ONLY PARTIES SEPARATED MA HALF WILL BE LEAVING FOR THE EVENING	660 DORA AV. UKIAH	Acuna.Oscar

08/14/20 04:03:56 Page 5 of 51